and to declare an emergency. ($0.00)

SR-2 2866-2025 To repeal Ordinance No. 2059-2025 in its entirety; to authorize the 

Director of the Department of Development to enter into the Grant 

Agreement with the Hilltop RISE Economic Community Development 

Corp. for one million two hundred thousand dollars ($1,200,000.00) for 

the purpose of funding property acquisition and related costs to allow 

Hilltop RISE Economic Community Development Corp. to redevelop 

about two mixed-use projects located at approximately 3085-3093 

West Broad Street and 3095-3099 West Broad Street along the